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6th Latvian Junior and Youth Championship
Riga, 1. - 3.3.2024

Event 1 Girls, 50m Freestyle 2006 and younger
01.03.2024 - 10:00 Results Prelim
Championship Records 14 - 18 26.27 MALUKA Ieva LAT Riga 04.05.2019
Championship Records - 13 28.51 SVIATKINA Marharyta Alena BLR Riga 04.05.2019
Latvian Records 25.58 NIKITINA Gabriela LAT Glasgow (GBR) 03.08.2018

Points: FINA 2023

Rank Name YOB Team RT Time PointsLevel

PRELIMINARY RESULTS

1. RANDVALI Maari 09 Audentese Spordiklubi +0.66 27.05 670A
2. SOROKIN Inessa 08 Orca Swim Club +0.64 27.31 651A
3. JAARATS Emily-Parli 11 Audentese Spordiklubi +0.79 27.38 646A

NEW CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD!!

4. BAUMANE Petra Aleksandra 06 RBJSS Ridzene +0.70 27.54 634A
5. OVSIANNIKOVA Veronika 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.65 27.77 619A
6. STRAZDINA Emilija 08 Valmieras SS +0.71 28.05 600A
7. SIDLOVSKA Evelina 07 Daugavpils SS +0.68 28.10 597A
8. SAIDA Katrina 06 RBJSS Ridzene +0.71 28.33 583A
9. ZARINA Arella 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.71 28.37 580B

10. ANNUS Isabel 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.77 28.38 580B
TANKLER Sheril 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.72 28.38 580B

12. KANN Kertu 06 Orca Swim Club +0.70 28.80 555B
13. ASARE Emma Tereze 07 Jurmalas SS +0.65 28.86 551B
14. PAAS Eliisa 09 Tuk +0.78 28.99 544B
15. KARJA Karolin 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.75 29.11 537B
16. HALJASTE Heleriin 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.67 29.16 534B
17. ZEMZANE Marsela 06 Liepajas KSS-LOC +0.67 29.27 528R
18. KAZARCEVA Viktorija 07 SK Delfins +0.71 29.29 527R
19. HOLME Eva 11 Jelgavas SPS +0.74 29.30 527
20. GRINBERGA Karla 11 Kekavas NSS +0.67 29.37 523
21. JAMSA Fiona 08 Ujumisklubi Briis +0.75 29.38 522
22. GERASEVA Anna 07 Jelgavas SPS +0.71 29.43 520
23. ZINOVICA Kristine 08 Jelgavas SPS +0.87 29.45 519

STEPANOVA Liene 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.70 29.45 519
25. SIRJAJEVA Arina 06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.75 29.46 518
26. TAEL Katriin 08 Ujumisklubi Briis +0.72 29.47 518
27. KOPPEL Kertu 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.69 29.52 515

NAGOBADE Nora 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.72 29.52 515
29. ERIK Rika 10 Tuk +0.66 29.53 514
30. MACULANE Nikola 08 Valmieras SS +0.65 29.58 512
31. ANSONE Luize 06 Jurmalas SS +0.61 29.59 511
32. ULJANOVA Alesja 08 SK Delfins +0.73 29.64 509
33. BAROSHNIKOVA Alisa 09 NRK Kalev +0.75 29.65 508
34. ROZINA Milana 11 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.76 29.73 504
35. ROASTO Emma 09 Ujumisklubi Briis +0.66 29.79 501
36. PETRUSE Margarita 09 RBJSS Ridzene +0.67 29.84 499
37. SERZANE Hera 10 Jelgavas SPS +0.71 29.85 498

PUCKO Sona 07 SK Delfins +0.72 29.85 498
39. TUCE Elvija 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.75 29.86 498
40. ALEKSEJEVA Sofija 10 Daugavpils SS +0.72 29.87 497
41. TSARO Grete 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.82 29.91 495
42. LAANE Helis 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.79 29.94 494
43. ABELE Nadina 06 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.69 29.98 492
44. RENGARDE Zete 10 PK Ogre +0.77 30.16 483
45. LEVOLA Viiu 08 TaTU Tampere +0.76 30.32 475

MARKOTE Anete 10 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.62 30.32 475
47. VILBORN Freya Cornelia 11 Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.73 30.44 470
48. GUBINA Darja 09 Olaines SC +0.72 30.48 468
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6th Latvian Junior and Youth Championship
Riga, 1. - 3.3.2024

Event 1, Girls, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, PRELIMINARY RESULTS

Rank Name YOB Team RT Time PointsLevel

49. LUISK Lilii Tereese 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.72 30.53 466
50. SAULITE Sindija 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.68 30.56 464
51. PURINA Ieva 08 Kekavas NSS +0.77 30.58 463
52. BULKO Karolina 08 Dobeles SS +0.69 30.59 463
53. HAVAMAA Joanna Maria 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.59 30.62 461
54. MAHMUTOVA Diana 10 Jurmalas SS +0.73 30.65 460
55. SUUROJA Charlotte-Sophia 10 Audentese Spordiklubi +0.78 30.66 460
56. MUIDRE Marit 09 Ujumisklubi Briis +0.77 30.68 459
57. VANAGA-STURE Sofija 07 Jelgavas SPS +0.74 30.74 456
58. SEMJONOVA Adriana 09 Olaines SC +0.67 30.82 452
59. VLASOVA Arina 07 Olaines SC +0.80 30.94 447

FREIBERGA Una 10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.73 30.94 447
BEGEBA-LATININA Darja 08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL +0.76 30.94 447
MEZALE Karlina 11 Valmieras SS +0.67 30.94 447

63. SMILTNIECE Sintija 08 Kekavas NSS +0.74 30.96 446
ABDURAHMANLI Mehri 11 Azerbaijan +0.73 30.96 446

65. OTS Karolin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.83 30.99 445
66. ANDREJEVA Viktorija 08 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.75 31.03 443

BANNIKOVA Viktorija 07 RBJSS Ridzene +0.77 31.03 443
68. VILKENA Elina 06 Olaines SC +0.68 31.14 439
69. TILLEMANN Emma Marie 07 Ujumisklubi Briis +0.73 31.18 437
70. KOMOVA Anna 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.81 31.28 433
71. GULBE Liva 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.77 31.37 429
72. DZENITE Elza 08 Jurmalas SS +0.73 31.41 427
73. APSENIECE Anna 06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.66 31.43 427
74. KANGRU Kertu Eliis 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.73 31.50 424
75. PLESAKOVA Elizabete 09 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.75 31.51 423

METSUR Marjette 09 Ujumisklubi Briis 31.51 423
77. SKRABE Liene Evelina 11 Valmieras SS +0.53 31.59 420
78. FILIPOVA Nikola 10 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.69 31.62 419
79. LIEPINA Emilija Liva 09 Liepajas KSS-EZER +0.82 31.63 419

ANDINA Emilija Inese 08 Liepajas KSS-EZER +0.73 31.63 419
81. AVA Dace 10 Adazu BJSS +0.68 31.66 417
82. DALBINA Sofija 09 Kekavas NSS +0.74 31.70 416
83. KUBLICKA Elza Monika 08 BJAC Gauja +0.73 31.72 415
84. DJURENDAKA Enija 11 Dobeles SS +0.77 31.73 415
85. DALBINA Anna 11 Kekavas NSS +0.53 31.75 414
86. PILENKO Jana 09 Olaines SC +0.76 31.82 411

BEITIKA Adelina 08 SK Delfins +0.84 31.82 411
88. KAIRISA Tina 08 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.68 31.83 411
89. MAKIHANNU Minttu 08 TaTU Tampere +0.71 31.85 410
90. HIETALA Nelli 07 TaTU Tampere +0.71 31.93 407
91. SUTT Elizabeth 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.82 31.96 406
92. SULA Ramona 08 Kekavas NSS +0.72 31.97 405
93. KALVISKE Annija 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.75 32.09 401
94. KROMAN Anna 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.80 32.13 399

GUZIKATE Nikola 08 Liepajas KSS-EZER +0.79 32.13 399
96. ROZE Rebeka 07 Liepajas KSS-EZER +0.78 32.22 396
97. JAUNSUBRENA Anna 10 Jelgavas SPS +0.67 32.24 395
98. PETKUS Kristiana 11 Kekavas NSS +0.76 32.25 395
99. KERVE Viktorija 08 Liepajas KSS-EZER +0.72 32.32 392

100. VIISMA Alyssia 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.78 32.34 392
101. LANDE Marleen 12 Orca Swim Club 32.36 391
102. LOITERSTEINE Evelina 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.73 32.38 390
103. POLE Daniela 07 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL +0.74 32.49 386
104. PUKITE Katrina 12 Kekavas NSS +0.76 32.53 385
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6th Latvian Junior and Youth Championship
Riga, 1. - 3.3.2024

Event 1, Girls, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, PRELIMINARY RESULTS

Rank Name YOB Team RT Time PointsLevel

105. KUZMINA Ksenija 12 Daugavpils SS +0.75 32.56 384
106. OZINSKA Nikola 11 Ventspils SS Spars +0.75 32.57 383
107. TOOMPERE Hanna 13 Orca Swim Club +0.84 32.60 382
108. GUSTINA Marta 12 Dobeles SS 32.81 375
109. NICIPORE Elizabete 12 Valmieras SS +0.71 32.82 375
110. VASILEVSKA Sara 12 Rigas Kipsalas PK +0.82 32.84 374
111. MEGRE Adrija 07 Bauskas BJSS +0.75 32.92 371
112. GUSTINA Eliza 09 Dobeles SS +0.82 32.94 371
113. PARUPE Liva 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.68 32.96 370
114. ZALMANE Ance 08 Siguldas SS +0.76 32.97 370
115. CAIKO Alina 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.70 32.99 369
116. SAFRONOVA Marija 08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL +0.74 33.01 368
117. GURJEVA Varvara 10 SK Vetra +0.77 33.04 367
118. AVISANE Aleksa 09 Kekavas NSS +0.81 33.09 366

VILLE Polina 10 Valmieras SS +0.78 33.09 366
120. MARTIROSYAN Valentina 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.59 33.11 365
121. GEDROITE Karolina 11 Daugavpils SS +0.85 33.17 363
122. SNORE Betija 11 Liepajas KSS-EZER +0.82 33.26 360
123. STEPANOVA Nikola 11 Jelgavas SPS +0.64 33.46 354
124. PAVLOVA Polina 10 Siguldas SS +0.76 33.49 353
125. LAURINOVICA Lauma 10 Bauskas BJSS +0.76 33.54 351
126. GRINBERGA Elza 11 Siguldas SS 33.61 349
127. REINARU Berit 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 33.72 345
128. ZIEDINA Beate 09 Jelgavas SPS +0.74 33.73 345
129. HERMANE Sintija 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.71 33.85 341
130. KEDE Sanija 09 Siguldas SS +0.71 33.96 338
131. VABISCEVICA Nikol 09 SK Delfins 34.08 335
132. SINICINA Jevgenija 11 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.81 34.26 329
133. LAGANOVSKA Agate 10 Jelgavas SPS 34.29 328
134. PILSCIKOVA Marija 11 Daugavpils SS +0.91 34.41 325
135. PITKA Keita 12 Dobeles SS +0.68 34.48 323
136. JONAITE Samanta Anete 11 Liepajas KSS-LOC +0.79 34.51 322
137. LAKSTIGALA Linda 08 Bauskas BJSS +0.77 34.62 319
138. MASLOVSKA Marija 11 Balvu SS +0.68 34.63 319
139. ZARINA Laura 09 Dobeles SS +0.74 34.64 319
140. LEPNEVA Zarifa Sabri 12 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.69 34.67 318
141. ZAMBERGA Gabriela 14 Kekavas NSS +0.83 34.71 317
142. GONCHAROVA Sofiia 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.76 34.76 315
143. BOGDANOVA Lada 11 Jurmalas SS 34.82 314
144. BABKINA Lina 11 Balvu SS +0.75 34.85 313
145. CINKUS Diana 11 Liepajas KSS-LOC +0.77 34.87 312
146. LALL Jork 12 Orca Swim Club +0.75 34.89 312
147. SEVCENKO Marta 09 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL +0.93 34.91 311
148. BERGKINDA Sara 11 Jelgavas SPS +0.89 34.96 310
149. BERTINA Asnate 11 Siguldas SS +0.68 34.98 309
150. TAVKINA Kristina 07 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL +0.82 35.01 309
151. PETROVA Diana 12 SK Delfins +0.75 35.04 308
152. BERZINA Undine 11 Siguldas SS +0.73 35.20 304
153. DAINE Melanija 09 Kekavas NSS +0.82 35.27 302
154. KALNINA Monta 12 Bauskas BJSS +0.84 35.32 300

STRASERE Enija 11 Siguldas SS +0.67 35.32 300
KEISA Taisija 10 Ventspils SS Spars +0.86 35.32 300

157. LAGZDINA Katrina 11 Dobeles SS +0.88 35.34 300
158. GRISUNINA Polina 09 Ventspils SS Spars +0.81 35.43 298
159. MELNGALVE Anna 10 Ventspils SS Spars 35.51 296
160. SEHOVCEVA Miloslava 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.73 35.62 293
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6th Latvian Junior and Youth Championship
Riga, 1. - 3.3.2024

Event 1, Girls, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, PRELIMINARY RESULTS

Rank Name YOB Team RT Time PointsLevel

161. ZEIMANE Emilija 11 Olaines SC +0.75 35.64 292
162. TINA Tuuli 11 Orca Swim Club +0.80 35.68 291
163. VILKENA Agnese 12 Olaines SC +0.78 36.16 280
164. DAINE Annija 11 Kekavas NSS +0.87 36.21 279
165. VELTENSONE Enija 12 Dobeles SS +1.00 36.29 277
166. KLUJEVA Sofija 09 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL +0.81 36.55 271
167. BITE Jasmina 13 Bauskas BJSS +0.91 36.72 267
168. ZIBALA Sabina 12 Bauskas BJSS +0.90 36.75 267
169. SUHANOVA Romija 07 Siguldas SS +0.89 36.76 266
170. SERZANTE Amelija 12 Adazu BJSS 36.96 262
171. SNEGOVA Zlata 11 Balvu SS +0.77 37.03 261
172. KUPREVICA Sarlote 13 SS Salaspils ST +0.68 37.41 253
173. PAZNIKOVA Nikija 09 Ventspils SS Spars +0.76 37.47 252
174. VEINBERGA Elza Katrina 13 Bauskas BJSS +0.82 37.73 246
175. FOGELE Anna Aleksandra 14 Siguldas SS 37.81 245
176. SILE Darta 12 PK Riga +0.78 38.01 241
177. RITUMA Emilija 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.67 38.04 240
178. GIRKO Elina 07 Jurmalas SS +0.72 38.79 227
179. TAURINA Patricija 09 Jurmalas SS +0.62 39.13 221
180. OZEGOVA Jekaterina 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.76 40.80 195
DSQ EKMAN Noora 09 TaTU Tampere +0.69 29.62

(Time: 10:22), Start before the start signal/Starts pirms starta signāla

LATVIJAS JAUNIEŠU ČEMPIONĀTS

1. HOLME Eva 11 Jelgavas SPS +0.74 29.30 527
LATVIJAS JAUNIEŠU ČEMPIONE

2. GRINBERGA Karla 11 Kekavas NSS +0.67 29.37 523
3. ROZINA Milana 11 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.76 29.73 504
4. MEZALE Karlina 11 Valmieras SS +0.67 30.94 447
5. SKRABE Liene Evelina 11 Valmieras SS +0.53 31.59 420
6. DJURENDAKA Enija 11 Dobeles SS +0.77 31.73 415
7. DALBINA Anna 11 Kekavas NSS +0.53 31.75 414
8. PETKUS Kristiana 11 Kekavas NSS +0.76 32.25 395
9. PUKITE Katrina 12 Kekavas NSS +0.76 32.53 385

10. KUZMINA Ksenija 12 Daugavpils SS +0.75 32.56 384
11. OZINSKA Nikola 11 Ventspils SS Spars +0.75 32.57 383
12. GUSTINA Marta 12 Dobeles SS 32.81 375
13. NICIPORE Elizabete 12 Valmieras SS +0.71 32.82 375
14. VASILEVSKA Sara 12 Rigas Kipsalas PK +0.82 32.84 374
15. GEDROITE Karolina 11 Daugavpils SS +0.85 33.17 363
16. SNORE Betija 11 Liepajas KSS-EZER +0.82 33.26 360
17. STEPANOVA Nikola 11 Jelgavas SPS +0.64 33.46 354
18. GRINBERGA Elza 11 Siguldas SS 33.61 349
19. SINICINA Jevgenija 11 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.81 34.26 329
20. PILSCIKOVA Marija 11 Daugavpils SS +0.91 34.41 325
21. PITKA Keita 12 Dobeles SS +0.68 34.48 323
22. JONAITE Samanta Anete 11 Liepajas KSS-LOC +0.79 34.51 322
23. MASLOVSKA Marija 11 Balvu SS +0.68 34.63 319
24. LEPNEVA Zarifa Sabri 12 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.69 34.67 318
25. ZAMBERGA Gabriela 14 Kekavas NSS +0.83 34.71 317
26. GONCHAROVA Sofiia 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.76 34.76 315
27. BOGDANOVA Lada 11 Jurmalas SS 34.82 314
28. BABKINA Lina 11 Balvu SS +0.75 34.85 313
29. CINKUS Diana 11 Liepajas KSS-LOC +0.77 34.87 312
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6th Latvian Junior and Youth Championship
Riga, 1. - 3.3.2024

Event 1, Girls, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, LATVIJAS JAUNIEŠU ČEMPIONĀTS

Rank Name YOB Team RT Time PointsLevel

30. BERGKINDA Sara 11 Jelgavas SPS +0.89 34.96 310
31. BERTINA Asnate 11 Siguldas SS +0.68 34.98 309
32. PETROVA Diana 12 SK Delfins +0.75 35.04 308
33. BERZINA Undine 11 Siguldas SS +0.73 35.20 304
34. KALNINA Monta 12 Bauskas BJSS +0.84 35.32 300

STRASERE Enija 11 Siguldas SS +0.67 35.32 300
36. LAGZDINA Katrina 11 Dobeles SS +0.88 35.34 300
37. SEHOVCEVA Miloslava 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.73 35.62 293
38. ZEIMANE Emilija 11 Olaines SC +0.75 35.64 292
39. VILKENA Agnese 12 Olaines SC +0.78 36.16 280
40. DAINE Annija 11 Kekavas NSS +0.87 36.21 279
41. VELTENSONE Enija 12 Dobeles SS +1.00 36.29 277
42. BITE Jasmina 13 Bauskas BJSS +0.91 36.72 267
43. ZIBALA Sabina 12 Bauskas BJSS +0.90 36.75 267
44. SERZANTE Amelija 12 Adazu BJSS 36.96 262
45. SNEGOVA Zlata 11 Balvu SS +0.77 37.03 261
46. KUPREVICA Sarlote 13 SS Salaspils ST +0.68 37.41 253
47. VEINBERGA Elza Katrina 13 Bauskas BJSS +0.82 37.73 246
48. FOGELE Anna Aleksandra 14 Siguldas SS 37.81 245
49. SILE Darta 12 PK Riga +0.78 38.01 241
50. RITUMA Emilija 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.67 38.04 240
51. OZEGOVA Jekaterina 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.76 40.80 195

LATVIJAS JUNIORU ČEMPIONĀTS

1. BAUMANE Petra Aleksandra 06 RBJSS Ridzene +0.70 27.54 634A
LATVIJAS JUNIORU ČEMPIONE

2. OVSIANNIKOVA Veronika 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.65 27.77 619A
3. STRAZDINA Emilija 08 Valmieras SS +0.71 28.05 600A
4. SIDLOVSKA Evelina 07 Daugavpils SS +0.68 28.10 597A
5. SAIDA Katrina 06 RBJSS Ridzene +0.71 28.33 583A
6. ZARINA Arella 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.71 28.37 580B
7. ASARE Emma Tereze 07 Jurmalas SS +0.65 28.86 551B
8. ZEMZANE Marsela 06 Liepajas KSS-LOC +0.67 29.27 528R
9. KAZARCEVA Viktorija 07 SK Delfins +0.71 29.29 527R

10. GERASEVA Anna 07 Jelgavas SPS +0.71 29.43 520
11. ZINOVICA Kristine 08 Jelgavas SPS +0.87 29.45 519

STEPANOVA Liene 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.70 29.45 519
13. SIRJAJEVA Arina 06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.75 29.46 518
14. NAGOBADE Nora 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.72 29.52 515
15. MACULANE Nikola 08 Valmieras SS +0.65 29.58 512
16. ANSONE Luize 06 Jurmalas SS +0.61 29.59 511
17. ULJANOVA Alesja 08 SK Delfins +0.73 29.64 509
18. PETRUSE Margarita 09 RBJSS Ridzene +0.67 29.84 499
19. SERZANE Hera 10 Jelgavas SPS +0.71 29.85 498

PUCKO Sona 07 SK Delfins +0.72 29.85 498
21. TUCE Elvija 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.75 29.86 498
22. ALEKSEJEVA Sofija 10 Daugavpils SS +0.72 29.87 497
23. ABELE Nadina 06 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.69 29.98 492
24. RENGARDE Zete 10 PK Ogre +0.77 30.16 483
25. MARKOTE Anete 10 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.62 30.32 475
26. GUBINA Darja 09 Olaines SC +0.72 30.48 468
27. SAULITE Sindija 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.68 30.56 464
28. PURINA Ieva 08 Kekavas NSS +0.77 30.58 463
29. BULKO Karolina 08 Dobeles SS +0.69 30.59 463
30. MAHMUTOVA Diana 10 Jurmalas SS +0.73 30.65 460



Splash Meet Manager, 11.78979 Registered to PS Riga 11.03.2024 1:46 - Page 6

6th Latvian Junior and Youth Championship
Riga, 1. - 3.3.2024

Event 1, Girls, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, LATVIJAS JUNIORU ČEMPIONĀTS

Rank Name YOB Team RT Time PointsLevel

31. VANAGA-STURE Sofija 07 Jelgavas SPS +0.74 30.74 456
32. SEMJONOVA Adriana 09 Olaines SC +0.67 30.82 452
33. VLASOVA Arina 07 Olaines SC +0.80 30.94 447

FREIBERGA Una 10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.73 30.94 447
BEGEBA-LATININA Darja 08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL +0.76 30.94 447

36. SMILTNIECE Sintija 08 Kekavas NSS +0.74 30.96 446
37. ANDREJEVA Viktorija 08 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.75 31.03 443

BANNIKOVA Viktorija 07 RBJSS Ridzene +0.77 31.03 443
39. VILKENA Elina 06 Olaines SC +0.68 31.14 439
40. KOMOVA Anna 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.81 31.28 433
41. GULBE Liva 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.77 31.37 429
42. DZENITE Elza 08 Jurmalas SS +0.73 31.41 427
43. APSENIECE Anna 06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.66 31.43 427
44. PLESAKOVA Elizabete 09 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.75 31.51 423
45. FILIPOVA Nikola 10 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.69 31.62 419
46. LIEPINA Emilija Liva 09 Liepajas KSS-EZER +0.82 31.63 419

ANDINA Emilija Inese 08 Liepajas KSS-EZER +0.73 31.63 419
48. AVA Dace 10 Adazu BJSS +0.68 31.66 417
49. DALBINA Sofija 09 Kekavas NSS +0.74 31.70 416
50. KUBLICKA Elza Monika 08 BJAC Gauja +0.73 31.72 415
51. PILENKO Jana 09 Olaines SC +0.76 31.82 411

BEITIKA Adelina 08 SK Delfins +0.84 31.82 411
53. KAIRISA Tina 08 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.68 31.83 411
54. SULA Ramona 08 Kekavas NSS +0.72 31.97 405
55. KALVISKE Annija 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.75 32.09 401
56. GUZIKATE Nikola 08 Liepajas KSS-EZER +0.79 32.13 399
57. ROZE Rebeka 07 Liepajas KSS-EZER +0.78 32.22 396
58. JAUNSUBRENA Anna 10 Jelgavas SPS +0.67 32.24 395
59. KERVE Viktorija 08 Liepajas KSS-EZER +0.72 32.32 392
60. LOITERSTEINE Evelina 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.73 32.38 390
61. POLE Daniela 07 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL +0.74 32.49 386
62. MEGRE Adrija 07 Bauskas BJSS +0.75 32.92 371
63. GUSTINA Eliza 09 Dobeles SS +0.82 32.94 371
64. PARUPE Liva 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.68 32.96 370
65. ZALMANE Ance 08 Siguldas SS +0.76 32.97 370
66. CAIKO Alina 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.70 32.99 369
67. SAFRONOVA Marija 08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL +0.74 33.01 368
68. GURJEVA Varvara 10 SK Vetra +0.77 33.04 367
69. AVISANE Aleksa 09 Kekavas NSS +0.81 33.09 366

VILLE Polina 10 Valmieras SS +0.78 33.09 366
71. MARTIROSYAN Valentina 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.59 33.11 365
72. PAVLOVA Polina 10 Siguldas SS +0.76 33.49 353
73. LAURINOVICA Lauma 10 Bauskas BJSS +0.76 33.54 351
74. ZIEDINA Beate 09 Jelgavas SPS +0.74 33.73 345
75. HERMANE Sintija 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.71 33.85 341
76. KEDE Sanija 09 Siguldas SS +0.71 33.96 338
77. VABISCEVICA Nikol 09 SK Delfins 34.08 335
78. LAGANOVSKA Agate 10 Jelgavas SPS 34.29 328
79. LAKSTIGALA Linda 08 Bauskas BJSS +0.77 34.62 319
80. ZARINA Laura 09 Dobeles SS +0.74 34.64 319
81. SEVCENKO Marta 09 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL +0.93 34.91 311
82. TAVKINA Kristina 07 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL +0.82 35.01 309
83. DAINE Melanija 09 Kekavas NSS +0.82 35.27 302
84. KEISA Taisija 10 Ventspils SS Spars +0.86 35.32 300
85. GRISUNINA Polina 09 Ventspils SS Spars +0.81 35.43 298
86. MELNGALVE Anna 10 Ventspils SS Spars 35.51 296
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6th Latvian Junior and Youth Championship
Riga, 1. - 3.3.2024

Event 1, Girls, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, LATVIJAS JUNIORU ČEMPIONĀTS

Rank Name YOB Team RT Time PointsLevel

87. KLUJEVA Sofija 09 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL +0.81 36.55 271
88. SUHANOVA Romija 07 Siguldas SS +0.89 36.76 266
89. PAZNIKOVA Nikija 09 Ventspils SS Spars +0.76 37.47 252
90. GIRKO Elina 07 Jurmalas SS +0.72 38.79 227
91. TAURINA Patricija 09 Jurmalas SS +0.62 39.13 221

EXH BOITSUK Mariangela 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.70 26.22 735
EXH PETROVA Polina 04 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.76 27.55 634
EXH VIENTIESA Liene 05 RBJSS Ridzene +0.66 27.89 611
EXH SMIRNOVA Jekaterina 05 SK Delfins +0.71 28.14 595
EXH SAVCENKO Jelizaveta 05 Jurmalas SS +0.72 28.27 586
EXH BORODOVSKA Darja 05 Ventspils SS Spars +0.68 28.31 584
EXH LOCANE Alise 05 RBJSS Ridzene +0.70 28.84 552
EXH VALKOVSKA Marta 04 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.67 28.86 551
EXH JAKIMOVA Anna 05 Daugavpils SS +0.74 29.05 540
EXH ARTAMONOVA Renate 02 Jelgavas SPS +0.67 29.13 536
EXH BALODE Katrina 05 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.80 30.95 447
EXH MELDZERE Pola 05 Kekavas NSS +0.66 32.23 396


